
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ASA North Region Zonal      

Competition (50m) 2014 
 

Ponds Forge, Sheffield                        Session 4 Finals 

25
th

 & 26
th

 January 2014 
                                                            

EVENT 401 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 100m Freestyle    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford     52.97   694     25.70 
2. Kyle Chisholm 16 Bo Kirklees     53.81   662     26.10 
3. Alasdair Wright 16 Derwentside     54.11   651     25.95 
4. Lewis Robinson 16 Stockport Mo     54.59   634     26.45 
5. Alexander Bregazzi 15 Io Man     55.19   614     26.88 
6. Jarvis Parkinson 15 Donc Dartes     55.64   599     27.01 
7. Elliot Jones 16 Co Liverpool     56.23   580     27.21 
8. Angus Waugh 16 Co Newcastle     56.54   571     27.00 
9. Callum Reveley 15 Co Sund'land     56.96   558     27.33 
10. Harry Lewis-Mitchell 15 Stockport Mo     58.02   528     27.90 
 

EVENT 402 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle     
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Braxston Timm 22 Co Sheffield     51.40   760     24.84 
2. Thomas Barton 19 Co Liverpool     52.16   727     25.45 
3. Benjamin Kerry 17 Co Salford     53.02   692     25.85 
4. Thomas Howley 17 Co Newcastle     53.25   683     25.76 
5. Zak Dawson 18 Derwentside     53.71   666     25.63 
6. Adam Hollows 17 Derwentside     54.44   639     26.43 
7. Jordan Barlow 19 Co Liverpool     54.55   635     26.42 
8. Nathan Hale 18 Harrogate     54.74   629     26.29 
9. Robert Weighill 17 Co Liverpool     54.89   624     26.80 
10. Adam Taylor 17 Co Sund'land     55.24   612     26.88 
 

EVENT 403 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 400m Freestyle  
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Madeleine Crompton 13 Stockport Mo   4:29.41   699  
 50m    30.41 100m  1:03.99 150m  1:38.66 200m  2:13.04 250m  2:47.26 300m  3:22.28 350m  3:56.62 400m  4:29.41 
2. Charlotte Holmes 14 Co Sheffield   4:30.40   691  
 50m    31.90 100m  1:05.94 150m  1:39.99 200m  2:14.38 250m  2:48.85 300m  3:23.59 350m  3:57.76 400m  4:30.40 
3. Laura Boardman 14 Co Salford   4:32.54   675  
 50m    31.54 100m  1:05.22 150m  1:39.47 200m  2:13.91 250m  2:48.57 300m  3:23.42 350m  3:58.17 400m  4:32.54 
4. Rebecca Thornton 13 Bo Kirklees   4:36.68   645  
 50m    31.33 100m  1:05.62 150m  1:40.53 200m  2:16.07 250m  2:51.11 300m  3:26.72 350m  4:02.07 400m  4:36.68 
5. Kate Clifton 13 Co Sheffield   4:38.26   634  
 50m    32.36 100m  1:07.47 150m  1:43.19 200m  2:18.97 250m  2:54.07 300m  3:29.60 350m  4:04.60 400m  4:38.26 
6. Eva Chapman 14 Co Bradford   4:38.67   632  
 50m    31.68 100m  1:06.34 150m  1:41.93 200m  2:17.68 250m  2:53.24 300m  3:29.54 350m  4:04.68 400m  4:38.67 
7. Lauren Burkinshaw 13 Co Sheffield   4:38.78   631  
 50m    31.66 100m  1:06.20 150m  1:41.86 200m  2:17.10 250m  2:52.59 300m  3:28.26 350m  4:03.88 400m  4:38.78 
8. Harriet Woollons 12 Wirral Metro   4:41.94   610  
 50m    32.91 100m  1:08.26 150m  1:44.66 200m  2:20.91 250m  2:57.19 300m  3:32.77 350m  4:08.05 400m  4:41.94 
9. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST   4:42.50   606  
 50m    31.61 100m  1:06.85 150m  1:42.86 200m  2:19.23 250m  2:55.41 300m  3:32.08 350m  4:07.84 400m  4:42.50 
10. Melissa Braddock 13 Wigan BEST   4:42.78   604  
 50m    31.64 100m  1:06.55 150m  1:42.34 200m  2:18.81 250m  2:55.35 300m  3:32.03 350m  4:08.40 400m  4:42.78 
 

EVENT 404 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Georgia Darwent 15 Co Newcastle   4:18.62   790  
 50m    29.87 100m  1:01.75 150m  1:34.23 200m  2:07.16 250m  2:39.73 300m  3:13.02 350m  3:46.03 400m  4:18.62 
    29.87    31.88    32.48    32.93    32.57    33.29    33.01    32.59 
2. Rachael Williamson 18 KingstonHull   4:21.90   761  
 50m    30.10 100m  1:03.02 150m  1:36.32 200m  2:09.86 250m  2:43.23 300m  3:17.29 350m  3:50.35 400m  4:21.90 
    30.10    32.92    33.30    33.54    33.37    34.06    33.06    31.55 
3. Dervla Curran 16 KingstonHull   4:22.39   757  
 50m    30.13 100m  1:03.04 150m  1:36.79 200m  2:10.46 250m  2:44.13 300m  3:17.94 350m  3:51.20 400m  4:22.39 
    30.13    32.91    33.75    33.67    33.67    33.81    33.26    31.19 
4. Laura Gillingham 17 Derwentside   4:27.01   718  
 50m    30.81 100m  1:03.85 150m  1:37.83 200m  2:12.07 250m  2:45.81 300m  3:19.78 350m  3:53.91 400m  4:27.01 
    30.81    33.04    33.98    34.24    33.74    33.97    34.13    33.10 
5. Grace Dennis 17 KingstonHull   4:27.73   712  
 50m    30.37 100m  1:03.31 150m  1:37.28 200m  2:11.82 250m  2:46.10 300m  3:20.40 350m  3:54.35 400m  4:27.73 
    30.37    32.94    33.97    34.54    34.28    34.30    33.95    33.38 
6. Rachel Byrne 20 Wigan BEST   4:28.78   704  
 50m    30.42 100m  1:03.62 150m  1:37.62 200m  2:11.90 250m  2:46.43 300m  3:21.09 350m  3:55.52 400m  4:28.78 
    30.42    33.20    34.00    34.28    34.53    34.66    34.43    33.26 
7. Elisha McCrory 16 Derwentside   4:30.10   694  
 50m    30.28 100m  1:03.34 150m  1:37.35 200m  2:11.72 250m  2:46.25 300m  3:21.42 350m  3:56.52 400m  4:30.10 
    30.28    33.06    34.01    34.37    34.53    35.17    35.10    33.58 
8. Lucy Ellis 17 Co Sund'land   4:30.82   688  
 50m    30.86 100m  1:04.41 150m  1:38.98 200m  2:13.37 250m  2:48.00 300m  3:22.70 350m  3:57.07 400m  4:30.82 
    30.86    33.55    34.57    34.39    34.63    34.70    34.37    33.75 
9. Isobel Grant 15 Co Sheffield   4:33.67   667  
 50m    31.24 100m  1:05.49 150m  1:40.22 200m  2:14.84 250m  2:50.28 300m  3:25.47 350m  3:59.78 400m  4:33.67 
    31.24    34.25    34.73    34.62    35.44    35.19    34.31    33.89 
10. Darcy Deakin 15 Co Sheffield   4:35.77   652  
 50m    30.99 100m  1:04.93 150m  1:39.33 200m  2:14.23 250m  2:49.19 300m  3:24.78 350m  4:00.61 400m  4:35.77 
    30.99    33.94    34.40    34.90    34.96    35.59    35.83    35.16 
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EVENT 405 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 200m IM           
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joe Litchfield 15 Donc Dartes   2:11.00   659     28.53  1:01.21  1:40.45 
2. Perry Gardner 16 Middlesboro   2:12.41   638     28.45  1:01.25  1:41.86 
3. Daniel Cross 16 Bo Kirklees   2:12.92   630     27.96  1:00.82  1:41.81 
4. James Reidy 16 Bo Kirklees   2:14.30   611     29.45  1:02.94  1:42.87 
5. James Row 16 Co Newcastle   2:16.31   584     28.48  1:03.23  1:44.78 
6. Andrew Davison 15 Preston   2:16.61   581     29.06  1:04.63  1:42.70 
7. Scott Cummings 16 Co Salford   2:17.77   566     30.71  1:03.62  1:46.08 
8. Cian Senior 15 Co Sheffield   2:18.75   554     29.33  1:06.27  1:46.74 
9. Jarvis Parkinson 15 Donc Dartes   2:20.35   535     29.94  1:06.79  1:46.45 
  Aidan McDonagh 16 Bo Stockton  DQ               
 

EVENT 406 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 200m IM            
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ryan Flanagan 19 Co Sheffield   2:07.72   711     27.08  1:00.21  1:37.96 
2. Benjamin Cleaveley 17 Crewe Flyers   2:11.78   647     27.58  1:01.88  1:41.41 
3. Dominic Suggitt 19 Wigan BEST   2:12.27   640     27.67  1:00.98  1:42.25 
4. Adam Hollows 17 Derwentside   2:12.48   637     28.54  1:01.86  1:42.27 
5. Jack Lewis 18 Co Liverpool   2:14.42   609     29.43  1:04.49  1:43.14 
6. Luke Belton 19 Derwentside   2:16.55   581     30.96  1:07.05  1:44.84 
7. Joe Middleton 18 Co Sund'land   2:17.27   572     30.12  1:04.88  1:46.84 
8. Kyle Borley 18 Derwentside   2:20.23   537     30.46  1:08.14  1:46.88 
9. Anthony West 17 Co Liverpool   2:20.75   531     30.81  1:09.07  1:48.78 
10. Matthew Winnell 20 York City   2:22.63   510     30.13  1:06.88  1:50.58 
 
 

EVENT 407 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 400m IM         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Tori Sopp 13 Wirral Metro   5:08.39   659  
 50m    32.28 100m  1:10.76 150m  1:50.74 200m  2:30.29 250m  3:15.53 300m  4:00.46 350m  4:35.06 400m  5:08.39 
    32.28    38.48    39.98    39.55    45.24    44.93    34.60    33.33 
2. Amy Bell 13 Co Sheffield   5:10.23   647  
 50m    33.41 100m  1:12.49 150m  1:53.39 200m  2:34.27 250m  3:18.22 300m  3:59.78 350m  4:36.07 400m  5:10.23 
    33.41    39.08    40.90    40.88    43.95    41.56    36.29    34.16 
3. Aimee Hawke 13 Bo Stockton   5:12.91   631  
 50m    32.71 100m  1:10.00 150m  1:50.83 200m  2:30.50 250m  3:16.29 300m  4:02.12 350m  4:38.53 400m  5:12.91 
    32.71    37.29    40.83    39.67    45.79    45.83    36.41    34.38 
4. Hannah Jones 14 Stockport Mo   5:15.01   618  
 50m    32.25 100m  1:10.09 150m  1:49.60 200m  2:28.69 250m  3:14.91 300m  4:02.73 350m  4:38.95 400m  5:15.01 
    32.25    37.84    39.51    39.09    46.22    47.82    36.22    36.06 
5. Niamh McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton   5:18.39   599  
 50m    35.09 100m  1:14.04 150m  1:55.94 200m  2:37.23 250m  3:21.71 300m  4:06.49 350m  4:43.06 400m  5:18.39 
    35.09    38.95    41.90    41.29    44.48    44.78    36.57    35.33 
6. Ellie Reidy 14 Bo Kirklees   5:20.65   586  
 50m    34.50 100m  1:14.30 150m  1:56.86 200m  2:39.54 250m  3:23.76 300m  4:09.00 350m  4:45.89 400m  5:20.65 
    34.50    39.80    42.56    42.68    44.22    45.24    36.89    34.76 
7. Jodi Bunker 14 Co Sund'land   5:21.26   583  
 50m    33.38 100m  1:09.53 150m  1:51.71 200m  2:33.52 250m  3:21.53 300m  4:07.98 350m  4:45.01 400m  5:21.26 
    33.38    36.15    42.18    41.81    48.01    46.45    37.03    36.25 
 

EVENT 408 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 400m IM          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq   4:59.18   722  
 50m    31.15 100m  1:05.90 150m  1:44.07 200m  2:21.25 250m  3:07.72 300m  3:52.55 350m  4:26.41 400m  4:59.18 
    31.15    34.75    38.17    37.18    46.47    44.83    33.86    32.77 
2. Lucy Walton 16 Co Sund'land   5:02.09   701  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:09.51 150m  1:47.47 200m  2:24.79 250m  3:09.78 300m  3:54.62 350m  4:28.28 400m  5:02.09 
    32.29    37.22    37.96    37.32    44.99    44.84    33.66    33.81 
3. Lucy Howarth 16 Co Newcastle   5:03.68   690  
 50m    32.47 100m  1:10.26 150m  1:51.51 200m  2:31.30 250m  3:12.55 300m  3:53.61 350m  4:29.55 400m  5:03.68 
    32.47    37.79    41.25    39.79    41.25    41.06    35.94    34.13 
4. Lucy Ellis 17 Co Sund'land   5:06.21   673  
 50m    32.44 100m  1:10.57 150m  1:49.50 200m  2:27.21 250m  3:13.70 300m  3:58.00 350m  4:32.87 400m  5:06.21 
    32.44    38.13    38.93    37.71    46.49    44.30    34.87    33.34 
5. Rachael Wilson 25 Derwentside   5:07.03   668  
 50m    31.99 100m  1:09.08 150m  1:52.18 200m  2:33.85 250m  3:15.10 300m  3:56.58 350m  4:32.49 400m  5:07.03 
    31.99    37.09    43.10    41.67    41.25    41.48    35.91    34.54 
6. Georgia Nixon 17 Middlesboro   5:09.73   650  
 50m    32.94 100m  1:09.07 150m  1:48.50 200m  2:27.55 250m  3:13.98 300m  3:59.13 350m  4:35.04 400m  5:09.73 
    32.94    36.13    39.43    39.05    46.43    45.15    35.91    34.69 
7. Gabrielle Burdess 15 Co Sund'land   5:10.46   646  
 50m    32.43 100m  1:10.72 150m  1:51.52 200m  2:31.75 250m  3:14.64 300m  3:59.41 350m  4:35.58 400m  5:10.46 
    32.43    38.29    40.80    40.23    42.89    44.77    36.17    34.88 
8. Leah Altoft 18 Derwentside   5:10.88   643  
 50m    31.33 100m  1:07.39 150m  1:48.67 200m  2:28.16 250m  3:13.00 300m  3:57.89 350m  4:34.93 400m  5:10.88 
    31.33    36.06    41.28    39.49    44.84    44.89    37.04    35.95 
9. Kathryn Greenslade 16 Preston   5:11.41   640  
 50m    32.79 100m  1:11.19 150m  1:51.31 200m  2:30.26 250m  3:16.21 300m  4:01.44 350m  4:37.73 400m  5:11.41 
    32.79    38.40    40.12    38.95    45.95    45.23    36.29    33.68 
10. Heather Lawson 18 SwimTrafford   5:16.08   612  
 50m    33.92 100m  1:12.12 150m  1:51.16 200m  2:30.35 250m  3:16.55 300m  4:02.18 350m  4:39.44 400m  5:16.08 
    33.92    38.20    39.04    39.19    46.20    45.63    37.26    36.64 
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EVENT 409 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly     
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alasdair Wright 16 Derwentside     25.98   643  
2. Thomas Gibbs 16 Bolton Metro     26.17   629  
3. Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford     26.25   623  
4. Elliot Jones 16 Co Liverpool     26.82   584  
5. Brody Hewison 15 Io Man     26.90   579  
6. Lewis Robinson 16 Stockport Mo     27.06   569  
7. Charles McSkeane 16 Cockermouth     27.57   538  
8. Ross Rutherford 16 Co Liverpool     27.60   536  
9. Elliot Routledge 15 Cockermouth     27.64   534  
10. Robert Burton 15 Sheffield C     28.05   511  
 
 
 

EVENT 410 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 17 Co Sund'land     25.27   699  
2. Thomas Barton 19 Co Liverpool     25.63   670  
3. Benjamin Kerry 17 Co Salford     25.88   651  
4. Brandon Chan 17 Harrogate     26.45   609  
5. Joseph Walsh 19 AJ Newcastle     26.95   576  
6. Nathan Hale 18 Harrogate     26.98   574  
7. Samuel Lawman 18 Co Bradford     27.25   557  
8. William Murden 17 AJ Newcastle     27.32   553  
9. Ciaran Beard-Jones 18 Stockport Mo     27.52   541  
10. Thomas Heaton 17 Scarborough     27.78   526 
 
 
 

EVENT 411 FINAL OF EVENT 306 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly   
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Grace Houghton 14 Co Liverpool     29.75   598  
2. Poppy Yip 14 Co Liverpool     30.19   572  
3. Ciara Standing 14 Stockport Mo     30.58   550  
4. Charlotte Marshall 14 Co Salford     30.88   535  
5. Orla Dyer 14 Co Sheffield     31.51   503  
6. Lauren Hanson 14 Skipton     31.58   500  
7. Jodi Bunker 14 Co Sund'land     31.94   483  
8. Eva Chapman 14 Co Bradford     32.40   463 
 
  
 

EVENT 412 FINAL OF EVENT 306 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly    
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lauren Mills 17 Stockport Mo     28.51   679  
2. Elisha McCrory 16 Derwentside     28.61   672  
3. Freya Rayner 15 Co Sund'land     28.79   660  
3. Stephanie Blakeburn 19 Billingham     28.79   660  
5. Leah Altoft 18 Derwentside     28.87   654  
6. Shauntelle Austin 16 Blackpool Aq     28.95   649  
7. Isobel Grant 15 Co Sheffield     29.25   629  
8. Katie Jepson 17 Preston     29.43   618  
9. Ashleigh Backhouse 16 Carlisle Aq     29.53   611  
10. Isabella Centeleghe 17 Stockport Mo     29.97   585  
 


